AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022/2023 FOR THE FOURTH TIME.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Branson West, Missouri did adopt a budget for fiscal year 2022/2023, as required by applicable State statutes; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Branson West, have the power and authority to revise budgeted expenditures from any fund pursuant to the provisions of Sections 67.030 and 67.040 of the Revised Missouri State Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the fiscal year 2022/2023 budget must be amended for the City's funds in order to meet the financial needs of the City;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF BRANSON WEST, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. To amend the budget for the City of Branson West, Missouri, for the fiscal year 2022/2023, with the following Exhibit A, "EXHIBIT A TO THE ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE 2022/2023 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF BRANSON WEST, MISSOURI" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2. Funds are to be appropriated for the objects and purposes of expenditures set forth in **Exhibit A**.

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Board of Aldermen.

READ two times, **PASSED** by the Board of Aldermen and **APPROVED** by the Mayor of the City of Branson West, Missouri, this 18th day of May 2023.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Mayor

(seal)

FIRST AND SECOND READING AND FINAL PASSAGE:

Approved as to

Harry Styron, City Attorney